

## OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SAMBALPUR (K.L.) DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

Ph./Fax No.0663-2950239. e-mail -dfoklsbp@gmail.com Letter No. 205 Dated. 01.02.2024.

To

The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (IT & GIG), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF,Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: -

Invitation of Short Tender for Engagement of Hired Vehicle (Scorpio & Boleros) in the office of the D.F.O. Sambalpur (K.L.) Division during 2024 (KL) Crop Year.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above cited captioned subject, the Notice for Invitation of Tender for engagement of Hired Vehicle (Scorpio & Boleros) in the office of the D.F.O. Sambalpur (K.L.) Division during 2024 (KL) Crop Year is enclosed herewith for your information and necessary action.

You are requested to upload the Tender Notice at the earliest for wide publicity at the earliest for finalization of Tender at this end.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur (K.L.) Division.

Memo No. 216 Dated; 01.02.2024.

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (K.L.) Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer Sambalpur (K.L.) Division.

Memo No. → → Dated; 01.02.2024.

Copy along with its enclosure submitted to the Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur (K.L.) Circle, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer Sambalpur (K.L.) Division.